
TENDER INVITATION NOTICE 

Department of Chemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, 

Thiruvananthapuram-695581 

 
Last date of submission of Quotation – 21/05/2025 

 

Tender No: DC/ST/03/Che/2025-26, dt. 08-05-2025 

 

Competitive sealed tenders are invited from reputed and established manufacturers or 

authorized dealers for the purchase of following chemicals with make and specifications 

detailed below for the Department of Chemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, 

Thiruvananthapuram-695581. 

 

List of Chemicals 

Sl. 

No 

Chemicals Quantity Make 

1 Hexane 25L x3 Spectrochem/Emplura 

2 Dichloromethane 25L Spectrochem/Qualigens 

3 Methanol 25L Spectrochem/Emplura 

4 Ethyl acetate 25L x 2 Spectrochem/Rankem 

5 Acetonitrile, HPLC 2.5 x 2 Spectrochem 

6 Calcium Chloride anhydrous 500g x 2 Merck/Sigma/ 

Spectrochem 

7 Carbazole 25g Spectrochem 

8 Nickel chloride hexahydrate 500 g Emplura 

9 Boric acid powder 500 g Emplura 

10 Cobalt acetate tetrahydrate 100 g Merck 

11 Manganese acetate 100 g Emplura 

12 Manganese sulphate 100 g Emplura 

13 Manganese nitrate 100 g Emplura 

14 Succinic acid 500 g Spectrochem 

15 Potassium hydroxide 500 g Emparta 

16 Nickel sulphate hexahydrate 500 g Merck 

17 Dialysis Membrane-135 

LA398-5MT 

5 Metre Himedia 

18 Poly vinyl Alcohol 

363065 

Mw 146,000-186,000, 99+% 

hydrolyzed 

25 g Sigma-Aldrich 

19 Tris(2,2'-bipyridyl)ruthenium(II) 

Chloride Hexahydrate 

1 g/5g Sigma-Aldrich/TCI 

20 Sodium bicarbonate 500 g Spectrochem/Merck 

21 4-nitrobenzaldehyde 25 g Merck 

22 Nitrobenzene 500 ml Spectrochem 

23 Dithiooxamide 5 g TCI 

24 SnCl2.2H2O 100 g Merck 



25 Aniline 100 ml/500 ml Spectrochem 

26 4-Nitroaniline 100 ml/500 ml Spectrochem 

27 4-Chloroaniline 100 ml/500 ml Spectrochem 

28 Tris(2,2'-bipyridyl)ruthenium(II) 

Chloride Hexahydrate 

1 g/5g Sigma-Aldrich/TCI 

29 5,6,11,12- Tetraphenylnaphthacene 1g  Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

30 Strontium bromide 1g Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

31 1-butyl-1-methyl pyridiniumchoride 1g Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

 Oleyl amine  500 mL Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

32 Histamine Chloride 10g SRL 

33 Bovine serum albumin 100g Sigma Aldrich 

34 Vitamin B12 250mg Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

35 L-Glutathione 5g Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

36 Dopamine Chloride 5g Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

37 TetradecylPhosphonic acid 1g Merck/SRL/TCI/Spectrochem 

 

Sealed tenders should reach Assistant Professor and Head, Department of Chemistry, 

University of Kerala, Kariavattom, TVM-695581 on or before 21/05/2025, 4.30 pm. 

 

Terms and Conditions   

 

 Kindly quote the price with GST. 

 The chemicals should have more than 1 year of expiry date from the date we 

received. 

 Incomplete & conditional quotations and quotations received after the due  

    date will be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 Quotation submitted shall remain valid for the current financial year. 

 The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept the quotation without 

assigning any reason.  

 

                                                                                                            

 

                           Sd/- 

 

                                                                                                Assistant Professor & Head 

 

 

 

 

 

 


